

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

SHOREHAM NUCLEAR POWER STATION
P.O. BOX 618, NORTH COUNTRY ROAD • WADING RIVER, N.Y. 11792

JOHN D. LEONARD, JR.
VICE PRESIDENT - NUCLEAR OPERATIONS

November 5, 1984

SNRC-1103

Mr. Harold R. Donton, Director Office of Nucle Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

> Submittal of the Emergency Response Capability Plan (ERC) Program Plan Shoreham Nuclear Power Station - Unit 1 Docket No. 50-322

References:

- LILCO letter, SNRC-938, dated July 20, 1983, "Detailed Control Room Design Review Preliminary Program Plan"
- NRC letter, dated December 12, 1983, same subject

Dear Mr. Denton:

In accordance with the requirements of Supplement 1 to NUREG-0737, LILCO submitted a Detailed Control Room Design Review (DCRDR) Preliminary Program Plan (Reference 1) for NRC review. The preliminary plan went beyond the Supplement 1 DCRDR requirements to address related Emergency Response Capability requirements. This Plan has now been finalized and the title revised to the, "Emergency Response Program Plan" to more accurately reflect its broad scope. Twelve (12) copies are enclosed herewith for NRC review.

The ERC Program Plan addresses the NRC concerns, presented in Reference 2, as appropriate. A Technical Review Leader has not been named, LILCO will document the designee's qualifications prior to the start of the ERC Program.

If any additional information is required, please contact this office.

Very truly yours,

John D. Leonard, Jr. Vice President - Nuclear Operations

RJT:ck Attachment

cc: P. Eselgroth

C. Petrone

8411200343 841105 PDR ADDCK 05000322 PDR

ns Apos